

Notes:

Enactment Date:		Sponsors:
Enactment Number:	031317 Agenda Summary.pdf, MDOT TEDA Application.pdf	
Hearing Date:		Contact:
Effective Date:		Drafter:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	03/13/2017				

Text of Legislative File 2017-0110

Title

Request for Approval of the Conditional Commitment for the Hamlin Road Reconstruction Project, a Transportation Economic Development Fund - Category A (TEDF-A) project

Body

Whereas, the Hamlin Road Project within the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County is to be a public facility within the City of Rochester Hills.

Now, Therefore Be It Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council supports the Road Commission for Oakland County (RCOC) request for funding through the Michigan Department of Transportation (MDOT) Transportation Economic Development Fund - Category A program; and

Be It Further Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council supports the Road Commission for Oakland County (RCOC), as the Agency's applicant; and

Be It Further Resolved, that the City Council attests to the existence of and commits to the matching funds necessary to carry out the project in the amount of \$2,092,214.00 if awarded the TEDF.